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Sagebrush Conservation Strategy Workshop 

November 1-3, 2016 

Embassy Suites Hotel, 4444 North Havana Street, Denver, CO 
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Workshop Participant Roster  
The table below includes a complete list of workshop participants, organized by the work group in which they were assigned. Work group 

assignment. Work group leaders and co-leaders are identified by an asterisk (*). 
Name Affiliation Work Group Email 

Cody Schroeder* NDOW Big Game Mammals cschroeder@ndow.org 

Ed Arnett Teddy Roosevelt Cons. Part. Big Game Mammals earnett@trcp.org 

Ian Tator Wyoming Game and Fish Dept. Big Game Mammals ian.tator@wyo.gov 

Jeff Ogburn New Mexico Game and Fish Big Game Mammals jeff.ogburn@state.nm.us 

Steve Belinda N. American Grouse Partnership/Mule Deer Found. Big Game Mammals sbelinda@grousepartners.org 

Steve Cassady Arizona Game and Fish Department Big Game Mammals SCassady@azgfd.gov 

Aaron Holmes* Point Blue Conservation Science Birds aholmes@pointblue.org 

Adam Green Bird Conservancy of the Rockies Birds adam.green@birdconservancy.org 

Anna Chalfoun Wyoming Coop. Unit Birds achalfou@uwyo.edu 

Brian Rutledge Audubon Rockies Birds brutledge@audubon.org 

Catherine Wightman Montana GF&P Birds Cwightman@mt.gov 

Clint McCarthy U.S. Forest Service Birds cmccarth01@gmail.com 

Dave Dahlgren Utah State University Birds dave.dahlgren@usu.edu 

Erica Fleishman UC Davis Birds efleishman@ucdavis.edu 

Geoffrey Bedrosian  FWS, Migratory Bird Program Birds geoffrey_bedrosian@fws.gov 

Johanna Munson BLM Birds jmunson@blm.gov 

Jon Dinkins Oregon State University Birds jdinkins@uwyo.edu 

Kristy Howe Nevada Natural Heritage Program Birds khowe@heritage.nv.gov 

Luke George* Bird Conservancy of the Rockies Birds luke.george@birdconservancy.org 

Shawn Espinosa NDOW Birds sespinosa@ndow.org  
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Terry Messmer Utah State University Birds terry.messmer@usu.edu 

Tom Christiansen Wyoming Game and Fish Dept. Birds tom.christiansen@wyo.gov 

Deborah Finch U.S. Forest Service Climate Change dfinch@fs.fed.us 

Healy Hamilton NatureServe Climate Change healy_hamilton@natureserve.org 

John Bradford* USGS Climate Change jbradford@usgs.gov 

Karin Decker Colorado Natural Heritage Program Climate Change Karin.Decker@colostate.edu 

Megan Friggens USFS Climate Change meganfriggens@fs.fed.us 

Alison Lyon Holloran Audubon Rockies Communication/Outreach aholloran@audubon.org 

Amanda Smith FWS, Pacific Region Communication/Outreach amanda_smith@fws.gov 

Daly Edmunds Audubon Rockies Communication/Outreach dedmunds@audubon.org 

Hannah Ryan* Intermountain West Joint Venture Communication/Outreach hannah.ryan@iwjv.org 

Jennifer Strickland* USFWS, Mountain Prairie Communication/Outreach jennifer_strickland@fws.gov  

Matt Kales FWS Communication/Outreach matt_kales@fws.gov 

Ren Lohoefener  FWS Communication/Outreach ren_lohoefener@fws.gov 

Ali Duvall Intermountain West Joint Venture Invasive Species ali.duvall@iwjv.org 

Dan Manier USGS Invasive Species manierd@usgs.gov 

David Pyke USGS Invasive Species david_a_pyke@usgs.gov 

Jeanne Chambers U.S. Forest Service Invasive Species jchambers@fs.fed.us 

Joe Tague BLM Invasive Species jtague@blm.gov 

Ken Mayer WAFWA Invasive Species ken.e.mayer@gmail.com 

Lindy Garner* FWS Invasive Species lindy_garner@fws.gov 

Mary Grim FWS Invasive Species mary_grim@fws.gov 

Richard Lee BLM Invasive Species r5lee@blm.gov 

Sarah Kulpa FWS Invasive Species sarah_kulpa@fws.gov 

Sue Phillips USGS Invasive Species sue_phillips@usgs.gov 

Janice Schneider U.S. Dept. of the Interior Policies and Programs Janice_schneider@ios.doi.gov 

Jim Lyons U.S. Dept. of the Interior Policies and Programs james_lyons@ios.doi.gov 

Karen Kelleher BLM Policies and Programs karen_kelleher@blm.gov 
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Karen Prentice*  BLM Policies and Programs kprentic@blm.gov 

Lauren Bogard U.S. Dept. of the Interior Policies and Programs Lauren_bogard@ios.doi.gov 

Leigh Espy BLM Policy and Programs lespy@blm.gov 

Mike Haske BLM Policy and Programs mhaske@blm.gov 

Steve Small BLM Policies and Programs ssmall@blm.gov 

Alan Jenne  NDOW SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   ajenne@ndow.org 

Anthony Titolo BLM SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   atitolo@blm.gov 

Cam Aldridge USGS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   aldridgec@usgs.gov 

Danny Summers Utah Division of Wildlife Resources SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   dannysummers@utah.gov 

Dave Tart U.S. Forest Service SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   dtart@fs.fed.us 

Dave Theobald Conservation Science Partners, Inc. SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   davet@csp-inc.org 

Dawn Davis FWS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   dawn_davis@fws.gov 

Dean Granholm Plains and Prairie Pothole LCC SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   dean_granholm@fws.gov 

Duane Coombs Intermountain West Joint Venture SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   duane.coombs@iwjv.org 

Garth Fuller TNC SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   gfuller@tnc.org 

Greg Watson FWS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   greg_watson@fws.gov 

Jen Chutz Montana Natural Heritage Program SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   jchutz@mt.gov 

Jeremy Maestas NRCS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   jeremy.maestas@por.usda.gov 

Jim Garner Colorado Parks and Wildlife SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   jim.garner@state.co.us 

John Alexander Klamath Bird Observatory SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   jda@klamathbird.org 

John Kasbohm FWS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   john_kasbohm@fws.gov 

John Rice   USBR, Southern Rockies LCC SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   JRice@usbr.gov 

Kevin Doherty FWS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   kevin_doherty@fws.gov 

Lief Wiechman FWS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   lief_wiechman@fws.gov 

Linda Vance Montana Natural Heritage Program SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   livance@mt.gov 

Matt Holloran Consultant (Audubon) SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   matth@wyowildlife.com 

Matt Magaletti BLM SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   mmagalet@blm.gov 

Michele Crist BLM SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   mcrist@blm.gov 
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Robin Sell  BLM SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   rsell@blm.gov 

Scott Gamo Wyoming Game and Fish Dept. SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   scott.gamo@wyo.gov 

Sean Finn FWS, Great Northern LCC SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   sean_finn@fws.gov 

Steve Hanser* USGS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   shanser@usgs.gov 

Steve Kozlowski U.S. Forest Service SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   skozlowski@fs.fed.us 

Steve Torbit FWS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   stephen_torbit@fws.gov 

Thad Heater NRCS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   thad.heater@wdc.usda.gov 

Wendell Gilgert Point Blue Conservation Science SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   wgilgert@pointblue.org 

Zack Bowen USGS SB Communities/Landscape Ec.   bowenz@usgs.gov 

Bill Bosworth* Idaho Fish and Game Small Mammals & Herps bill.bosworth@idfg.idaho.gov 

David Anderson Colorado Natural Heritage Program Small Mammals & Herps David.Anderson@colostate.edu 

David Pilliod* USGS Small Mammals & Herps dpilliod@usgs.gov 

Doug Keinath FWS Small Mammals & Herps douglas_keinath@fws.gov 

Janet Rachlow University of Idaho  Small Mammals & Herps jrachlow@uidaho.edu 

Jennifer Newmark NDOW Small Mammals & Herps jnewmark@ndow.org 

Michael Brown Sage-grouse Initiative Small Mammals & Herps michael.brown@wa.usda.gov 

Pat Deibert FWS Small Mammals & Herps pat_deibert@fws.gov 

Simon Wray ODFW  Small Mammals & Herps simon.n.wray@state.or.us 

Karen Prentice BLM Rover kprentice@blm.gov 

Pat Comer NatureServe -- pat_comer@natureserve.org 

Rema Sadak USFS Rover rsadak@fs.fed.us 

San Stiver WAFWA Rover stiver@cableone.net 

Tom Remington WAFWA Rover remingtontom@msn.com 

Vicki Herren BLM Rover vherren@blm.gov 

Zach Bodhane Western Governors' Association Rover zbodhane@westgov.org 
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